
FINAL EQUALIZATION TABLE, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON FOR THE YEAR 2018 
County Percentage Level: 100% 

Section 54:3-18 of the Revised Statues, as amended, requires the County Board of Taxation 
to complete its equalization of the property valuations in the several taxing districts before 
March 10th. Pursuant to Section 54:3-19 of the Revised Statutes, as amended, one certified copy 
of such Equalization Table, as confirmed, shall be transmitted to each of the following : one to the 
Director.Division of Taxation, one to the Tax Court, and one to each taxing district in the County. 
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REAL PROPERTY EXCLUSIVE OF CLASS II 
RAILROAD PROPERTY 

01 : ALEXANDRIA TWP 

02: BETHLEHEM TWP 

03: BLOOMSBURY BORO 

04: CALIFON BORO 

r 05: TOWN OF CLINTON 

E 06: CLINTON TWP 

07: DELAWARE TWP 

08: EAST AMWELL TWP 

(a) 

Aggregate 
Assessed 

Value 

715,944,403 

529,184,728 

90,322,400 

145,113,668 

372,917,950 

(b) (c) (d) 

Real 
Property 
Ratio of 
Aggregate 

Assessed to 
Aggregate 

True Value 

Aggregate 
True Value 
(Col.1a / 

Col.1b) 

777,102,359 

561,112,001 

95,538,820 

144,391,709 

387,286,271 

Amount by 
Which Col.1a 

Should be 
Increased or 
Decreased to 
Correspond to 

Col. 1c 

61,157,956 

31,927,273 

5,216,420 

I 
l 

I 
i 
l 
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2,151,050,400 

797,557,330 

674,359,185 

453,914,600 

541,397,276 

152,000,950 

140,004,061 

119,978,417 

329,281,000 

625,570,041 

613,360,199 

771,048,882 

274,065,103 

747,378,606 

115,458,641 

92.13% 

94.31% 

94.54% 

100.50% 

96.29% 

94.22% 

91.38% 

91.65% 

101.51% 

94.58% 

86.20% 

87.94% 

98.61% 

91.23% 

93.68% ~ 

98.68% 

97.90% 

98.88% 

81.30% 

96.76% 

97.69% 

81.22% 

102.47% 

82.85% 

85.31% 

102.78% 

2,283,008,278 

872,792,000 

735,798,347 

447,162,447 

572,422,580 

176,335,209 

159,204,072 

121,669,625 

360,934,999 

667,773,314 

621,564,855 

787,588,235 

277,169,400 

919,284,878 

119,324,763 

721,959-

14,368,321 

131,957,878 

75,234,670 

61,439,162 

6,752,153-

31,025,304 

24,334,259 

- t 
rE 09: FLEMINGTON BORO 

r10: FRANKLIN TWP 

I 

11 : FRENCHTOWN BORO 

12: GLEN GARDNER BORO 

13: HAMPTON BORO 

rE 14: HIGH BRIDGE BORO 

,15: HOLLAND TWP 

116: KINGWOOD TWP 
' 

r 117: LAMBERTVILLE CITY 

E 
0

18: LEBANON BORO 

19: LEBANON TWP 

20: MILFORD BORO 

21: RARITAN TWP 

22: READINGTON TWP 
I 
23: STOCKTON BORO 

;24: TEWKSBURY TWP 

25: UNION TWP 

r 26: WEST AMWELL TWP 

*TOTALS* 

4,042,854,122 

2,605,206,893 

92,127,200 

1,357,658,965 

697,655,469 

516,985,609 

19,672,396,098 

4,138,452,372 

3,207,592,826 

89,906,509 

1,638,695,190 

817,788,617 

503,002,149 

21,482,901,825 

19,200,011 

1,691 ,208 

31,653,999 

42,203,273 

8,204,656 

16,539,353 

~ ~·.1~\297 
.~,272 

j 3,866,122 

95,598,250 

602,385,933 

2,220,691-

281,036,225 

120,133,148 

13,983,460-

1,810,505, 727 

r = Reassessment E = Limited Exemptions & Abatements C = Compliance Plan R = Revaluation 

I 

Aggregate 
Assessed 

Value 

169,385 

94 

95 

100 

0 

0 

0 

896,375 

0 

1,403,600 

648,614 

0 

0 

0 

1,136,595 

1,545,288 

0 

.1 

Taxable % Level 
(The Lower of the 
County % Level 
of the Pre-Tax 
Year's School 

Aid District Ratio) 
(N.J.S.A.54:1-35.2) 

92.13% 

94.31% 

94.54% 

100.00% 

100.00% 

94.22% 

91.38% 

91.65% 

100.00% 

94.58% 

86.20% 

87.94% 

98.61% 

100.00% 

93.68% 
--+-- -

98.68% 

0 

65,914 -+ 
100.00% 

98.88% 

81.30% 

96.76% 

97.69% 

81.22% 

100.00% 

82.85% 

85.31% 

100.00% 

178,706 

0 

257,705 

0 

0 

0 

607,654 

6,910,125 

--t-
.1 
I 

- I-

I 
L 

L 

-l 

r 
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Aggregate 
True Value 

(Col.2a I 
Col.2b) 

183,854 

100 

100 

100 

0 

0 

0 

978,041 

0 

1,484,035 

752,452 

0 

0 

0 

1,213,274 

1,565,959 

0 

0 

Aggregate 
Equalized 
Valuation 
(Col.2c * 

Col.2b) 

--r- 169,385 

94 

95 

100 

0 

0 

0 

896,375 

0 

1,403,600 

648,614 

0 

0 

0 

1,136,595 

1,545,288 

0 

---
0 

65,914 

178,706 

81,075 

184,690 

0 

317,293 

0 

0 

0 

607,654 

7,368,627 

I 

+ 
0 

257,705 

0 

0 

0 

607,654 

6,910,125 

- -+-
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T 

+ 

Amount by 
Which Col.2a 

Should be 
Increased or 
Decreased to 
Correspond to 

Col.2d 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

-I 
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~ -_ -1 
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j 



FINAL EQUALIZATION TABLE, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON FOR THE YEAR 2018 (CONTINUED) 

3 4 5 6 

EQUALIZATION OF REPLACEMENT REVENUES (PL 1966, C.135ASAMENDED) DEDUCT TRUE VALUE OF REAL PROPERTY EXCLUSIVE C. 441 NET AMOUNT OF 

OF CLASS II RAILROAD PROPERTY WHERE TAXES ARE IN LIEU (Col.1d + 

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) IN DEFAULT & LIENS UNENFORCEABLE (PL 1974 C.166) Co!.2e + 

Business Personal Preceding Capitalization Real Property Assumed (a) (b) (c) 
Col.3e -
Col.4c + Property Year of Replacement Ratio of Equalized Value Aggregate Real Property Aggregate In Lieu Col.5) Replacement Genera! Revenues Aggregate of Amount in Assessed Ratio of True Value True Value 

Revenue Received Tax Rate (Col.3a I Assessed Value Col.3c Value Aggregate (Col.4a I Transfer to Col.10 
during Col.3b) to Aggregate (Col.3c I Assessed to Col.4b) County Abstract 

Preceding Year True Value Col.3d) Aggregate True of Ratables 
(PL 1971,C.32) 

01: ALEXANDRIA TWP 45,779.40 2.566 1,784,076 91.50% 1,949,810 0 92.13% 0 0 63,107,766 

02: BETHLEHEM TWP 30,934.01 2.834 1,091,532 95.57% 1,142,128 0 94.31% 0 0 33,069,401 

03: BLOOMSBURY SORO 13,543.96 2.941 460,522 93.48% 492,642 0 94.54% 0 0 5,709,062 

04: CALIFON SORO 13,530.17 3.258 415,291 102.44% 405,399 0 100.50% 0 0 316,560-
r 05: TOWN OF CLINTON 42,364.17 3.157 1,341,912 94.69% 1,417,163 0 96.29% 0 0 15,785,484 
E 06: CLINTON TWP 100,233.04 2,537 3,950,849 94.76% 4,169,321 0 94.22% 0 0 136,127,199 

07: DELAWARE TWP 72,078.22 2.508 2,873,932 90.32% 3,181,944 0 91.38% 0 0 78,416,614 

08: EAST AMWELL TWP 59,095.02 2.340 2,525,428 93.07% 2,713,472 0 91.65% 0 0 64,152,634 
rE 09: FLEMINGTON BORO 108,091.25 3.086 3,502,633 99.68% 3,513,877 0 101.51% 0 2,382,220 856,056-

10: FRANKLIN TWP 53,401.66 2.496 2,139,490 98.24% 2,177,820 0 94.58% 0 0 33,203,124 

11: FRENCHTOWN SORO 45,748.74 3.271 1,398,616 91.83% 1,523,049 0 86.20% 0 0 25,857,308 

12: GLEN GARDNER SORO 6,239.95 3.052 204,454 89.76% 227,779 0 87.94% 0 0 19,427,790 

13: HAMPTON SORO 7,716.62 3.114 247,804 101.90% 243,184 0 98.61% 0 0 1,934,392 
rE 14: HIGH BRIDGE SORO 84,678.14 3.854 2,197,149 92.55% 2,374,013 0 91.23% 0 737,300 34,765,312 

15: HOLLAND TWP 51,415.49 2.654 1,937,283 94.84% 2,042,686 0 93.68% 0 0 44,245,959 

16: KINGWOOD TWP 53,837.68 2.200 2,447,167 100.91% 2,425,099 0 98.68% 0 0 10,629,755 
r 17: LAMBERTVILLE CITY 76,855.70 1.963 3,915,217 97.33% 4,022,621 0 97.90% 0 0 20,561,974 
E 18: LEBANON SORO 11,312.75 2.249 503,012 97.62% 515,276 0 98.88% 0 0 3,619,573 

19: LEBANON TWP 48,262.87 2.860 1,687,513 81.76% 2,063,984 0 81.30% 0 0 173,970,256 

20: MILFORD SORO 192,498.88 3.540 5,437,821 99.12% 5,486,099 0 96.76% 0 0 9,352,221 

21: RARITAN TWP 318,030.67 2.450 12,980,844 96.81% 13,408,578 0 97.69% 0 7,717,840 116,724,668 

22: READINGTON TWP 109,471.92 2.868 3,817,013 80.79% 4,724,611 0 81.22% 0 0 607,110,544 

23: STOCKTON BORO 5,690.00 2.095 271,599 98.06% 276,972 0 102.47% 0 0 1,943, 719-

24: TEWKSBURY TWP 84,970.27 2.517 3,375,855 82.47% 4,093,434 0 82.85% 0 0 285,129,659 

25: UNION TWP 49,485.37 2.647 1,869,489 86.35% 2,165,013 0 85.31% 0 0 122,298,161 
r 26: WEST AMWELL TWP 30,141.96 2.240 1,345,623 103.41% 1,301,250 0 102.78% 0 0 12,682,210-

·TOTALS• 1,715,408 63,722,124 68,057,224 0 0 10,837,360 1,889,400,311 

r = Reassessment E = Limited Exemptions & Abatements C = Compliance Plan R = Revaluation 



District Code 

1006 

1009 
1009 
1014 
1014 
1018 

2018 Final Equalization Table 
County of Hunterdon 

Limited Exemptions & Abatements 

Taxing District Type 

Clinton Township Fire Suppression 

Flemington Borough Dwelling Abatement 
Flemington Borough Commercial/Industrial Exemption 
High Bridge Borough Dwelling Abatement 
High Bridge Borough Commercial/Industrial Exemption 
Lebanon Borough Fire Suppression 

(Continued) 

Amount 

174,600 

25,000 
4,731,100 

80,700 
3,082,400 

117,200 


